

1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 773.869.1111 • Fax: 773.869.1329 www.tripplite.com

## **RoHS Compliance and Tripp Lite's**

Commitment to Environmental Responsibility

## Declaration of Conformity

EU Directive 2011/65/EU



We, the undersigned, declare under our sole responsibility that Tripp Lite product(s) containing one of the above logos on the packaging conform to the Reduction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS)

## EU Directive 2011/65/EU

The Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive, commonly known as RoHS, was adopted by the European Union in 2006.

The RoHS directive aims to restrict **6** substances commonly used in electronics and electronic equipment, including lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated byphenyls and polybrominated diphenyl ethers.

RoHS helps to address the global situation of consumer electronics waste, an issue with products that become obsolete quickly as new technology is developed. The directive helps reduce damage to the environment and harm to the population where **much of the world's "high-tech trash" ends up. By** preventing lead-based solders, harmful ingredients in plastics and other toxic components from going into landfills, contamination of soil and ground water is reduced. People are protected from exposure that could result in neurological, developmental and reproductive changes.

Although RoHS is a European directive, it affects the entire globe because many electronics are marketed and sold worldwide. The vast majority of Tripp Lite products are RoHS compliant, reflecting our commitment to environmental responsibility. To determine if a product sold by Tripp Lite conforms to the RoHS directive, simply look for the "RoHS COMPLIANT" logo on the product's web page or on the product packaging.

Our most popular solutions in every product category are RoHS compliant. Examples from each category are shown on the second page of this document.

Regulatory Tripp Lite, Div of Trippe Mfg. Co. 2017



Since 1922. Power and connectivity solutions from desktop to data center.





1111 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL 60609 773.869.1111 • Fax: 773.869.1329 www.tripplite.com

## Popular RoHS-Compliant Solutions from Tripp Lite

UPS Systems	
SMART1500LCDT	SmartPro LCD 1500VA 900W Line-Interactive Tower UPS
SMART1500LCD	SmartPro LCD 1500VA 900W Line-Interactive Rack/Tower UPS
AVR550U	AVR Series 550VA 300W Ultra-Compact Desktop Line-Interactive UPS
SMART1000LCD	SmartPro LCD 1000VA 500W Line-Interactive Tower UPS
SU1500RTXL2UA	SmartOnline 1.5kVA 1.2kW Double-Conversion Rack/Tower UPS
Power Distribution Units	
PDU1215	1.8kW Single-Phase Basic PDU
PDUMH20ATNET	1.9kW Single-Phase ATS / Switched PDU
PDUMH20	1.92kW Single-Phase Metered PDU
PDUMNV20HV	3.2-3.8kW Single-Phase Monitored PDU
PDUB15	1.44kW Single-Phase Hot-Swap PDU
Racks	
SR42UB	SmartRack 42U Standard-Depth Server Rack Enclosure
<u>SRW6U</u>	SmartRack 6U Low-Profile Switch-Depth Wall-Mount Rack
SR12UB	SmartRack 12U Mid-Depth Rack Enclosure
<u>SR18UB</u>	SmartRack 18U Mid-Depth Rack Enclosure
SRW12US	SmartRack 12U Low-Profile Switch-Depth Wall-Mount Rack Enclosure
Cooling Units	
SRCOOL7KRM	SmartRack 7,000 BTU Rack-Mounted Air Conditioning Unit
SRCOOL12K	SmartRack 12,000 BTU Portable Air Conditioning Unit
SRCOOL18K	SmartRack 18,000 BTU Portable Air Conditioning Unit
SRCOOL24K	SmartRack 24,000 BTU Portable Air Conditioning Unit
SRCOOL33K	SmartRack 33,000 BTU Row-Based Air Conditioning Unit
KVM Switches	
<u>B070-016-19-IP</u>	NetCommander 16-Port Cat5 KVM Switch with 19-in. LCD and IP Remote Access
<u>B020-008-17</u>	NetDirector 8-Port Console KVM Switch with 17-in. LCD
<u>B004-2DUA2-K</u>	2-Port Dual Monitor KVM Switch
<u>B021-000-19</u>	Console KVM Switch with 19-in. LCD
<u>B040-008-19</u>	NetController 8-Port Console KVM Switch with 19-in. LCD
Charging Stations & Carts	
CS16USB	16-Device USB Charging Station Cabinet
<u>CS16AC</u>	16-Device AC Charging Station Cabinet
<u>CSC32AC</u>	<u>32-Device AC Charging Station Cart</u>
CSC36AC	<u>36-Device AC Charging Station Cart</u>
<u>CSD1006USB</u>	10-Device Desktop USB Charging Station
Cables, Adapters & Extenders	
<u>P568-100</u>	Standard Speed HDMI Cable
<u>B126-1A1</u>	HDMI over Cat5/6 Active Extender Kit
<u>U244-001-HDMI-R</u>	USB 2.0 to HDMI Multi-Monitor External Video Graphics Card Adapter
<u>U244-001-VGA-R</u>	USB 2.0 to VGA Dual-Monitor Adapter
B156-002-HDMI	DisplayPort 1.2 to HDMI Multi-Stream Transport Hub



Since 1922. Power and connectivity solutions from desktop to data center.

